85 TVX

g5de

— SCHEMATIC DRAWINGS —

A

FHENGEHAL 7358
Scrubber Dryer  T35B







T L R 1—4
NOSE ASSEMBLY
DT LG B e 56
SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY
T LG I8 0 L O 7—8
SQUEEGEE CONTROL ASSEMBLY
B, JEJEBELE A e vvrveeeensnsseneeeenaninieitetensniieieeeessnneas 9—10
FRAME ASSEMBLY
5. JKAELEAE v vvevreeensmnnrnreeensnintitetessnit e e e 11—16
WATER TANK ASEEMBLY
6. FEHITIHTLL G veeeneervvrvrerensmnsreneessnsnisieitetensnsneinees 17—18
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY
Y I 7 T Y- e 19—20
HEAD MOUNTING PANEL
8. JEEHR G SN wveeveereereereeeeenenesenaensesaereeseenees 21—22
FRAME ASSEMBLY
I O L Y L R 23—2a
SQUEEGEE CONTROL ASSEMBLY
10, AL BELL [ eveeensernvenreesssmineresesnsninieiesenssniieaesses e 25
PACKAGING COMPONENTS
11, STl evverevesersersnneressnieninnetessnntitetessnstiretes e 26
CUSTOM PACKAGE




Wi
mm

R RHR TSR W S AR A F
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090060

e
[

—_—

P1/P26



P AR B AT BR A 7]

éEE M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090060
IiH 5 ITEM EE5 PN = Qry HFR DESCRIPTION

1 E040003 1 Fill#% AL 24V 550W 150RPM MOTOR 24V 550W 150RPM
2 N100037 1 T FA M8x70 HANDLE M8x70
3 E050076 1 AL EAE M6 20* ¢ 16 INSULATING COLUMN M6 20* & 16
4 N030024 5 L 6x12x1.6 ANEEH WASHER 6x12x1.6 A2
5 N040011 1 HE M6 AEEN LOCK WASHER M6 A2
6 A040058 1 Bk b 2224eii 285X 242 FRAME  285x242
7 B060123 1 WLk 223585 © 8 X 25 HEAD PIN ®8X 25
8 B050058 2 PUE R ©8.2X 20X 2.5 SPECIAL WASHER  8.2x20x2.5
9 N010143 3 HANISFE M8x16 ANERA SCREW M8x16 A2
10 N040017 3 A M8 ANEHAN LOCK WASHER M8 A2
11 N100035 1 R Y544 © 2 X 40 R SPRING LATCH @2 X40
12 N010145 1 HhISH Mex12 AN AN SCREW M6x12 A2
13 B060121 2 & 4 ] PRESSUER COIL
14 B070026 1 JE# ©2.8X ®20X38 (7 [&) SPRING  2.8x20x38
15 A040059 1 WLk T 22368k 393X 280 FRAME 393x280
16 N010013 4 AhISH M6x20 ANEE AN SCREW M6x20 A2
17 W020068 1 il 54800 % 4 4L A BRUSH HOLDER ASSEMBLY
18 N080021 1 PR b41*%18*3 WASHER ¢ 41*18*3
19 N020024 1 HEURRE M8 AEFEH LOCK NUT M8 A2
20 A040056 1 DIEE Y CRASH WHEEL MOUNTING PLATE
21 N030010 6 SF 8x17x1.6 NEFEH WASHER  8x17x1.6 A2
22 C010056 1 WLkAMEE T35 COVER T35
23 A040057 1 B 5 48 HEAD SIDE BRACKET
24 B020027 1 FifEieHiE 8x10x31 BUSHING  8x10x31
25 N110019 1 B @ 100x29.5 WHEEL ®100X29.5
26 N010144 1 Hh7SH M8x50 NN SCREW M8x50 A2




JEE M RHR TS A PR A A
#== M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090060 P3/P26




P AR B AT BR A 7]

..
#== M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
Z090060 P4/P26
T H 2 ITEM ZfEE PN HE Qry L DESCRIPTION
1 D010021 1 A A e e BRUSH DISC LOCK BODY
2 B060122 1 il 255 B0 A A B 2 SPRING 2
3 A040060 1 AR B COUPLER
4 N010179 2 [k M5X8 454N SPECIALSCREW M5x8 A2




Wi
mm

R RHR TSR W S AR A F
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090060

P5/P26

20



P AR B AT BR A 7]

éEE M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090060 P6/P26
T H 5 ITEM FAF5 PIN i Qry 4R DESCRIPTION
1 A030035 1 YL [ S8 820 PLATES 820
2 B020027 2 By kA 8x10x31 BUSHING  8x10x31
3 N030028 4 S 8x24x2 ANERAN WASHER  8x24x2 A2
4 N010144 2 YA M8x50 AAEAN SCREW M8x50 A2
5 N010005 2 DU IZiE M8x22 NUT M8x22
6 N030010 2 P44 8x17x1.6 NN WASHER 8x17x1.6 A2
7 B060018 2 [ JHE B RE M8x30x3 AT NUT M8 A2
8 N110019 2 By % ©100x29.5 WHEEL ¢100x29.5
9 N020006 2 EAUER M6 RN NUT M6 A2
10 N030024 2 S 6x12x1.6 4B 4N WASHER  6x12x1.6 A2
1 A030036 1 FAHSTE () 64x60 SUPPORT (RIGHT) 64x60
12 D010020 1 Yk 4k 760 WAL Global SQUEEGEE BODY 724
13 N020011 2 JITEMERE M8 13x13x6.5 54N NUT M8 13x13x6 A2
14 B050024 1 A 733 MENISCUS 733
15 C030038 1 HIEI%  FKARMEEE 3x50x785 FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER 3x50x785
16 N010161 2 S F I Sk M6x55 AN 4N SCREW M6x55 A2
17 N020051 2 I2EE M8x6 AN NUT M8x6 A2
18 N040017 2 HEE T M8 AN LOCK WASHER M8 A2
19 N010127 2 YR M8x70 AAEAN SCREW M8x70 A2
20 N110010 2 T3 1 450 UNIVERSAL WHEEL  ®50
21 N020018 2 WERF M8 4 NUT M8 ZINC
22 A030037 1 LIEE S E ) SUPPORT (LEFT)
23 C030039 1 JEF| % FARMEE 4.5x53x835 REAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER  4.5x53x835
24 N010146 1 hANHH MBXS5 AR SCREW M5x55 A2




Jmm M RHR TS A PR A A
=== M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090060 P7/P26




P AR B AT BR A 7]

éEE M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090060 P8/P26

TiH 5 ITEM FAt5 PIN i Qry SR DESCRIPTION
1 N100036 1 T FA (B5)M8X50 HANDLE M8x50
2 N060006 1 Je Ay Bk v-16 Y GOINT Y-16
3 A050063 1 Pk B T35 SUPPORT T35
4 A050064 1 PUEL TSR 135 SUPPORT T35
5 N020024 2 HBUERE M8 AEEH LOCK NUT M8 A2
6 NO030006 4 P2 8x16x1.6 HE T WASHER  8x16x1.6 ZINC
7 B070027 1 JE# D3.5X ®30X48 (7 ) SPRING  3.5x30x48
8 B050058 2 VUF R Fr 8.2 X 20X 2.5 SPECIAL WASHER ~ 8.2x20x2.5
9 N010007 2 AN FH M8x25 BEAE SCREW M8x25 ZINC
10 N010005 1 HANFI M6x16 PEEE SCREW M6x16 ZINC
11 N040001 1 B M6 PEEE LOCK WASHER M6  ZINC
12 N030008 1 P 6x18x1.5 HEERE WASHER  6x18x1.5 ZINC
13 N030027 1 P 8x24x2 BEAE WASHER  8x24x2 A2




SEm m( B R TS s 1 % A PR A )

LEE TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090060 P9/P26




. b Ak Y H Ve v INT
ETVX P eonig St o
7090060 P10/P 26

I H 5 ITEM EA5 PIN = Qry R DESCRIPTION
1 FO50037 1 /K% D=14 d=10 L=80mm WATER PIPE  D=14 D=10 L=80mm
2 FO50007 2 K4t $8-16 SCREW CLAMP $8-16
3 FO10006 1 MEFEBRI® 1/2 B3k D BUTTERFLY VALVE 1/2 D
4 F020019 2 G223k 1/2-3/8 AN CONNECTOR 1/2—3/8 A2
5 N010056 1 ANISHH M8x70 BEEE SCREW M8x70 ZINC
6 N030010 2 P 8x17x1.6 NN WASHER  8x17x1.6 A2
7 N110034 1 JE M 2.5 5 DIRECTIONAL WHEEL 2.5
8 A050062 1 Pk S ZE s T35 COUPLING T35
9 A030075 1 JECJHAZE T35 FRAME T35
10 FO50038 1 HLSk/KE D=14 d=10 L=415mm WATER PIPE  D=14 D=10 L=415mm
11 €020036 2 JHi%edE @50 COVER @50
12 N010007 2 HhINFH M8x25 HEEE SCREW M8x25 ZINC
13 N040013 2 M8 HEEE LOCK WASHER M8  ZINC
14 N030006 2 P 8x16x1. 6 PEEE WASHER  8x16x1.6 ZINC
15 €020012 2 SR I FE WHEEL
16 N020024 1 HBUELE M8 AW LOCK NUT M8x8.5 A2
17 N100035 1 R B4 A © 2 X 40 R SPRING LATCH ®2X40
18 B060124 1 A 12X 70 DOWEL PIN ®12X 70
19 F020004 1 Pk sk 1/2 ELBOW 1/2
20 B050058 2 VU 3R 8.2 X 20X 2.5 SPECIAL WASHER ~ 8.2x20x2.5
21 A030076 1 JKIESCHE 58X 50 WATER VALVE STENTS 58 X 50
22 E010002 1 FHLHGIR 24V 10W SOLENOID VALVE 24V 10W
23 N010145 2 HNISF M6x12 ANERAN SCREW M6x12 A2
24 N040011 2 T 6 X 12X 1.6 NN WASHER  6x12x1.6 A2
25 N030024 2 A M6 AEEN LOCK WASHER M6 A2
26 B050059 2 JeHHE ©12X 14X 11 NYLON SPACER  12x14x11
27 F010004 1 LERR 3/8 FILTER 3/8




amm R RHR TSR W S AR A F
LEE M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090060 P11/P 26




P AR B AT BR A 7]

éEE M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090060 P12/P26
WHS ITEM | EM45 P/N & Qry B DESCRIPTION
1 €010059 1 KRR T35 COVER T35
2 N090052 1 15K M s B 4% L1=1300MM WEATHERSTRIP  L=1300
3 N010178 2 HN/SF MSx16 B ff PP SCREW M5x16 PP
4 N040023 2 A M5 AEEN LOCK WASHER M5 A2
5 N030040 2 P s X 15X 1.5 AR WASHER 5X 15X 1.5 A2
6 C030040 1 WK % 353 T35 SUCTION MODULE T35
7 €010058 1 15/KH T35 RECOVERY TANK T35
8 N090051 1 W5 % % L=270MM SUCTION SEAL L=270MM
9 F040009 1 FHIVEA RS 20MM L=920 SINGLE BUBBLE GUM 20MM L=-920
10 €020048 1 EKFEEKO#HTO76 THREADED COVER ©76
11 E040090 1 %7K AL 24V 500W MOTOR 24V 500W
12 N090053 1 RO 2% L=100MM INLET SEAL L=100
13 A040061 1 FLE NI T35 VACUUM GENERATOR PANEL T35
14 N090048 2 I D= M6 RUBBER CUSHIONS M6
15 €010057 1 TE/KAE T35 SOLUTION TANK T35
16 A040062 1 WSk A 2235 3 e 180X 45X 70 RIGHT MOUNTING BRACKET 180X 45 X 70
17 A040063 1 WLk 72 22345 3 e 140X 100 X 67 LEFT MOUNTING BRACKET 140X 100 X 67
18 N030010 5 P 8x17X1.6 AN WASHER  8x17x1.6 A2
19 N040017 5 A M8 AEHAN LOCK WASHER M8 A2
20 N010143 5 AhISH M8x16 ANEE AN SCREW M8x16 A2
21 F010009 1 HEK I 1/2 DRAIN VALVE 1/2
22 F060020 1 W5 D.38x700 PU+PVC SUCTION HOUSE  D.38x700 PU+PVC
23 F020001 3 Pk O (8-6)x30 CONNECTOR  ®(8-6)x30
24 €030013 3 PRREE R D8 GASKET ©8
25 A060025 1 e A LA T358 CHARGERS PLATE T35B
26 FO50039 1 WAL R L=250mm HOSE 250
27 N100004 1 RAREETF M10 KNOB M10
28 N020002 1 HEgEE: M10 PEEE LOCK NUT M10 ZINC
29 N090050 1 THKFEE 2% 1=315MM CLEAR THE TANK L=315
30 A050065 1 PUELIRTHRE T35 LEVER T35
31 N020012 1 HEUREE M6 PEEE LOCK NUT M6 ZINC




amm R RHR TSR W S AR A F
LEE M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090060 P13 /P 26

1812 EDIL



P AR B AT BR A 7]

éEE M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090060 P14/P 26
WHS ITEM | ZF45 PN & Qry R DESCRIPTION
32 N030008 1 P 6x18x1.5 HEEE WASHER  6x18x1.5 ZINC
33 B060125 1 PUkFiLk L1=485MM CABLE =485
34 N100035 1 R B EE4HHY © 2 X 40 R SPRING LATCH ®2X40
35 N090002 3 FLH ] 72 JH 23x16 SUPPORT 23x16
36 N010070 3 B k+7 MAx10 AN SPECIALSCREW M4x10 A2
37 N030010 7 S 8x17x1.6 NN WASHER 8x17x1.6 A2
38 N010176 6 Bk N 7S M8x30 ANER4N SCREW M8x30 A2
39 C010060 1 FHiE T35 HANDLE BOX T35
40 F060019 1 HE5E P 38x650 SEWAGE PIPE  D.38X650
41 FO50006 1 R ©33-57 SCREW CLAMP ¢33-57
42 N010029 1 AhISF M5x16 ANER AN SCREW M5x16 A2
43 N040023 1 HE M5 AEEN LOCK WASHER M5 A2
44 N300040 1 FHO5X 15X 1.5 EWN WASHER  5x15x1.5 A2
45 €020014 1 B 043 SCREW CLAMP ®43
46 A060024 1 HE5E 4 T35 BLOW OFF HOOK T35
47 €020049 1 WK 1 344 MAIN BODY OF SUCTION PORT
48 F040010 1 W 7K 1 BR SUCTION FLOAT




SEm m( B R TS s 1 % A PR A )

LEE TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090060 P15 /P26

58



P AR B AT BR A 7]

éEE M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090060 P16/P 26
WHS ITEM | ZF45 PN & Qry R DESCRIPTION
49 N010017 4 HNISF MAX 30 BEEE SCREW M4x30 ZINC
50 N030045 8 P 4x9 x1 HERE WASHER  4x9x1 A2
51 N020025 4 HBEEE M4 PEEE LOCK NUT M4 ZINC
52 E040011 1 R EEAE L 405 50A ATTACHING PLUG RED 50A
53 E020044 1 ThEhFF K MICROSWITCH
54 A060026 1 7R AR L 12225 T35B CHARGER MOUNTING PLATE T35B
55 N020050 6 WEEE M4 HERE NUT M4 ZINC
56 N010113 2 [k +7 MaX6 INFEHA SPECIALSCREW M4x6 A2
57 E040083 1 LAY 24V 10A GB CHARGRS 24V 10A GB
58 N010070 4 Fk+7 Max10 AN SPECIALSCREW M4x10 A2




R RHR TSR W S AR A F
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd

TVX

Lam
1
LA

P17 /P26

2090060




P AR B AT BR A 7]

éEE M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090060
WHS ITEM | ZF45 PN & Qry R DESCRIPTION
1 W020013 1 FIRCTF A E DU LOCK
2 E030028 2 R EBUTL AT 24V @22 THE KEYS 24V @22
3 E050075 1 HETRE 24V POWER METER 24V
4 N010047 4 DUkt F Max12 ANEFHR SPECIAL SCREW M4x12 A2
5 A020029 1 AR T35B CONTROL PANEL T35B
6 E050019 1 ITREIRBNIRIE 526 6 L L=360 WAIKING DRIVING PLATE 6 L=360
7 E050018 1 fRE: 30A FUSE 30A
8 E050081 1 fREE 10A FUSE 10A
9 E050108 2 PRIG 2 1P FUSE SUPPORT 1P
10 W020070 1 L2 /F T35B VELOCITY COMPONENTS T35B
11 C040126 1 P AR bR 2S T35B CONTROL PANEL LABEL T35B




TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P R R I B AT PR A 7]

TVX

Lam
Lan
[ 1]

P19 /P26

2090060




P AR B AT BR A 7]

éEE M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090060 P20/P26
WHS ITEM | ZF45 PN & Qry R DESCRIPTION
1 N020024 5 HEEEE M8 AEEN LOCKNUT M8 A2
2 N030010 10 P 8x17x1.6 AN WASHER 8x17x1.6 A2
3 N040017 5 HE M8 AEEN LOCK WASHER M8 A2
4 N010094 5 AhISH M8x25 ANER AN SCREW M8x25 A2




T m( B CRRR T v 15 % A PR A A

LEE TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

e
L]
m

2090060 P21/P26




== TVX

M RHR TS A PR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090060 P22/P26
WHS ITEM | ZF45 PN & Qry R DESCRIPTION
1 FO50007 1 i +8-16 SCREW CLAMP ¢8-16
2 N030010 4 P 8x17x1.6 AN WASHER 8x17x1.6 A2
3 N040017 4 HE M8 AEEN LOCK WASHER M8 A2
4 N010143 4 AhISF M8x16 ANER AN SCREW M8x16 A2




M RHR TS A PR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090060

P23 /P26




P AR B AT BR A 7]

éEE M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090060 P24/P26
WHS ITEM | ZF45 PN & Qry R DESCRIPTION
1 N020024 1 HEEEE M8 AEEN LOCKNUT M8 A2
2 N030010 2 P 8x17x1.6 AN WASHER 8x17x1.6 A2
3 W010228 1 YL LA T35 SQUEEGEE CONTROL ASSEMBLY
4 B050058 2 PR ©8.2X ®20X 2.5 SPECIAL WASHER  8.2x20x2.5
5 N010056 1 NN M8x70 HEEE SCREW M8x70 ZINC
6 W010227 1 JEBESRZH A4 T35B FRAME ASSEMBLY




M RHR TS A PR A A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

== TVX

2090060 P25/P26

TjiH 5 ITEM FA5 P/N & Qry B DESCRIPTION

1 W010231 1 fAE2HF 17358 PACKAGING ASSEMBLY 1

2 M010015 1 R RS 1400x700x1000 PLASTIC BAG  1400x700x1000

3 M020026 1 AFEHE T35 1120x590x120 WOODEN PALLETS T35 1120x590x120

4 M020008 4 =4 50x50x100 TRIANGULAR BLOCK  50x50x100

5 HC10015 2 Je g R K NYLON BRAID

6 W010232 1 fAE2HF 2 T358 PACKAGING ASSEMBLY 2

7 M010037 1 445 35 T35 1220x660x100 CARTON COVER T35 1220x660x100

8 M010009 1 45 & P\3k 760 820x200x120 760 SQUEEGEE CARTON BOX 820x275x120

9 M010014 1 VLR E EH48 340x240mm ZIPLOCK  340x240mm

10 M020005 4 K% T45 40X40X980 BATTEN T35 40X40X960

11 M020007 12 Y 50x50x100 SUPPORTING CORNER 50x50x100




P AR B AT BR A 7]

éEE M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090060 P26 /P26
IiH 5 ITEM EE5 PN HE Qry HFR DESCRIPTION
1 W010244 1 SEHIEL T35B LAk CUSTOM PACKAGE T35B
2 C040127 1 FARZE T35 LEFT LABE T35
3 C040128 1 A FREE T35 RIGHT LABEL T35
4 C040129 1 FRFARZE T35 LOGO LABEL T35
5 M010036 1 4%4H T35 1120x590x1000 CARTON T35 1120x590x1000
6 N150003 1 fil#% 16" PP 0.6 BRUSH SET 16
7 P010053 1 PiAH+ T35B MANUAL T35B
8 P010004 1 &+ WARRANTY CARD
9 P010012 1 AR TEST REPORT
10 A030077 1 Hh & 345X 268X 45 BATTERY BOX 345X 268X45
11 E040088 2 B AGM 12V 80Ah-2 H ¥ BATTERY AGM 12V 80Ah-2




